© 2011 Hatco Corporation
Mini Display Warmer
MDW Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.405.00
Register Online!
(see page 2)

The Mini Display Warmer is available in several Designer colors.
NOTE: The hood of the Mini Display Warmer is always black.
Figure 2. Model Designation
M D W - 1 X
Mini
Warmer
Display Quantity Of Doors
No Revolving Display
MODEL DESIGNATION
Figure 1. Model MDW-1X
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
MDX-1X 120 470 3.9 NEMa 5-15P 47 lbs. (21 kg)
230 (CE) 510 2.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko or BS-1363 47 lbs. (21 kg)
MDW-2X 120 470 3.9 NEMa 5-15P 50 lbs. (23 kg)
230 (CE) 510 2.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko or BS-1363 50 lbs. (23 kg)
SPECIFICATIONS
Form No. MDWM-0311
5
Plug Configuration
Units are supplied from the factory with a 6' (1829 mm) electrical
cord and plug installed.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not match,
contact a qualified electrician to determine and install the
proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
WARNING
Electrical Rating Chart
Figure 4. Dimensions
15-3/4″
(400 mm)
Square Base
18-5/16″
(465 mm)
2 Doors
17-1/16″
(432 mm)
1 Door
14-1/8″
(359 mm)
Square Footprint
25-1/8″
(637 mm)
16-1/16″
(407 mm)
Front View Side View
Dimensions
Figure 3. Plug Configuration
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NEMA 5-15P
CEE 7/7 Schuko
BS-1363
The shaded areas contain electrical information for International models only.
INSTALLATION
Form No. MDWM-0311
6
General
The Mini Display Warmer is shipped with most components
installed and ready for operation. The following installation
instructions must be performed before plugging in and operating
the unit.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Unit is not weatherproof.
Locate unit indoors where ambient air temperature is a
minimum of 70°F (21°C) and a maximum of 85°F (29°C).
FIRE HAzARD: Locate unit a minimum of 1″ (25 mm) from
combustible walls and materials. If safe distances are not
maintained, discoloration or combustion could occur.